Diagram
Dimensions
Models and Configuration
sect. 80 0610067
rev. 2018/10/26
In order to consistently bring you the highest quality, full-featured products, we reserve the right to change our specifications and designs at any time. MURPHY products and the Murphy
logo are registered and/or common law trademarks of Enovation Controls, LLC. This document, including textual matter and illustrations, is copyright protected by Enovation Controls, LLC,
with all rights reserved. (c) 2018 Enovation Controls, LLC. A copy of the warranty may be viewed or printed by going to enovationcontrols.com/warranty.

12V DC power supply
24V DC power supply
How To Order
Specifications
Gage Compatibility
Temperature
Murphy ES series
Datcon
VDO
Pressure
Murphy ES series
Datcon 0 – 7 bar
Datcon 0 – 10 bar
VDO 0 – 5 bar
VDO 0 –10 bar
oC
o
F
psi
ba
r
40
104
1029
360
282.4
0
0
240
240
240
10
15
50
122
680
10
0.7
205
195
215
38
30
190.0
20
1.4
171
160
190
61
45
60
140
460
160
134.0
Power Supply
Operating voltage:
12V range (switch S5 on/up): 7 to 16 VDC
24V range (switch S5 off/down): 19 to 30 VDC
Current consumption:
CDV100: 25 mA typ.
CDV300: 50 mA typ. (2 LEDs lit)
I nputs
CAN bus: SAE J1939 protocol. Input has a 120 Ohm terminating
resistor, removable by switch S4.
Outputs (all ratings non-reactive)